

EROAD

EROAD releases FY22 Annual Report and Sustainability Report 27 June 2022

Transportation technology services company EROAD (NZX/ASX: ERD), with its purpose of safer and more sustainable roads, is pleased to today release its FY22 Annual Report and Sustainability Report.

EROAD is extremely proud to be releasing its Inaugural Sustainability Report. Sustainability and sustainability reporting is a journey, and it is one which EROAD encourages its customers and partners to join EROAD on. EROAD's FY22 Sustainability Report represents a major step, as does the work with Toitu in reporting our baseline carbon emissions. EROAD will publish targets to measure, report and drive further improvements in its sustainability efforts in future years.

The Board is conscious of its obligations to provide transparency to stakeholders and this year EROAD has elected to voluntarily comply with the Australian say on pay regime by publishing a comprehensive remuneration report in the FY22 Annual Report and putting a vote for adoption at the same time at the FY22 Annual Shareholders Meeting.

Ends

Authorised for release to the NZX and ASX by Mark Heine, Chief Executive Officer.

Investor enquires please contact: Anna Bonney Investor Relations

anna@merlinconsulting.co.nz

For Media enquiries please contact:

Hamish Haldane
ANZ Marketing Director
hamish.haldane@eroad.com